© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 13
Data Sheet
Cisco Nexus 3132Q, 3132Q-X, and 3132Q-XL
Switches
Product Overview
The Cisco Nexus
®
 3132Q, 3132Q-X, and 3132Q-XL Switches are dense, high-performance, 40-Gbps Layer 2 and

● KN24
© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 12 of 13
Ordering Information
Table 7 provides ordering information for the Cisco Nexus 3132Q, 3132Q-X, and 3132Q-XL.
Table 7. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Chassis
N3K-C3132Q-40GE Nexus 3132Q, 32 QSFP+ ports, 1RU switch
N3K-C3132Q-40GX Nexus 3132Q-X, 32 QSFP+ ports, 1RU switch
N3K-C3132Q-XL Nexus 3132Q-XL, 32 QSFP+ ports, 1RU switch
N3K-C3064-FAN Nexus 3064 Fan Module, Forward airflow (port side exhaust)
N3K-C3064-FAN-B Nexus 3064 Fan Module, Reversed airflow (port side intake)
N2200-PAC-400W N2K/3K 400W AC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust)
N2200-PAC-400W-B N2K/3K 400W AC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake)
N2200-PDC-400W N2K/3K 400W DC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust)
N3K-PDC-350W-B N3K Series 350W DC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake)
Software Licenses
N3K-BAS1K9
*
 Nexus 3000 Layer 3 Base License
N3K-LAN1K9
*
 Nexus 3000 Layer 3 LAN Enterprise License (Requires N3K-BAS1K9 License)
Spares
N3K-C3064-FAN= Nexus 3064 Fan Module, Forward airflow (port side exhaust), Spare
N3K-C3064-FAN-B= Nexus 3064 Fan Module, Reversed airflow (port side intake), Spare
N2000-PAC-400W= N2K/3K 400W AC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust), Spare
N2000-PAC-400W-B= N2K/3K 400W AC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake). Spare
N2200-PDC-400W= N2K/3K 400W DC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust), Spare
N3K-PDC-350W-B= N3K Series 350W DC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake), Spare
N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT= Nexus 3064PQ Accessory Kit
Bundles
N3K-C3132Q-FA-L3 Nexus 3132Q, AC, Forward Airflow (port side exhaust), Base & LAN Ent Lic Bundle
N3K-C3132Q-BA-L3 Nexus 3132Q, AC, Reversed Airflow (port side intake), Base & LAN Ent Lic Bundle
N3K-C3132Q-FD-L3 Nexus 3132Q, DC, Forward Airflow (port side exhaust), Base & LAN Ent Lic Bundle
N3K-C3132Q-BD-L3 Nexus 3132Q, DC, Reversed Airflow (port side intake), Base & LAN Ent Lic Bundle
N3K-C3132Q-X-FA-L3 Nexus 3132Q-X, AC, Forward Airflow (port side exhaust), Base & LAN Ent Lic Bundle
N3K-C3132Q-X-BA-L3 Nexus 3132Q-X, AC, Reversed Airflow (port side intake), Base & LAN Ent Lic Bundle
N3K-C3132Q-X-FD-L3 Nexus 3132Q-X, DC, Forward Airflow (port side exhaust), Base & LAN Ent Lic Bundle
N3K-C3132Q-X-BD-L3 Nexus 3132Q-X, DC, Reversed Airflow (port side intake), Base & LAN Ent Lic Bundle
*
 When switch is used in Nexus 9000 mode, N3K-BAS1K9 license is not applicable. In that case, N3K-LAN1K9 is required for any
L3 feature and will cover all L3 features supported by the device.
Service and Support
Cisco offers a wide range of services to help accelerate your success in deploying and optimizing the Cisco Nexus
3100 platform in your data center. The innovative Cisco Services offerings are delivered through a unique